

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7026/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 29/11/2005 in SA No. 391/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P. BENCH AT GWALIOR)

THE WHOLE SALE CLOTH MERCHANTILE ASSN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. MAHADEV GANGAPRASAD

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 01/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.S. Khanduja, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for substitution as also in
the special leave petition.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master
Court Master

